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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has installed CCTV cameras and other equipment to combat terrorism and other heinous crimes including crime against women in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the National Capital is having CCTV coverage in its all the entry and exit points as well as at markets and shops; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the other measures taken by the Government to strengthen the security measures in the NCT of Delhi including having a separate police force?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Delhi Police has installed CCTV cameras at certain market places and border check posts to combat terrorism and other heinous crime, including crime against women in National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi. The details of CCTV cameras installed by Delhi Police is as under:-

1. CCTV System at Lajpat Nagar Market (30 Nos. Cameras)

2. CCTV System at Sarojini Nagar Market (25 Nos. Cameras)

3. CCTV System at Khan Market (24 Nos. Cameras)

4. CCTV System at Ashok Vihar Market (16 Nos. Cameras)

5. CCTV System at Rani Bagh Market (20 Nos. Cameras)

6. CCTV System at Maurice Nagar University Campus (46 Nos. Cameras)

7. CCTVs system (i) Sadar Bazar Market (24 Nos. Cameras) and (ii) Chandni Chowk Market (23 Nos. Cameras).

8. CCTV System at Vasant Vihar Market (38 Nos. Cameras) & Ghazipur Border Check Post (18 Nos. Cameras) as Pilot Project through M/s ECIL.

9. CCTV System in 29 Markets/Border Check Posts in Phase-1 project through M/s ECIL (1073 Nos. Cameras):- A project for installation of CCTV System at 25 Markets & 04 Border Check Posts in Phase-1 in Delhi (total 1046 Cameras), was awarded to M/s ECIL, which has already completed installation of 1049 CCTV Cameras at 28 sites.

(c) to (d): The work for installation of CCTV System (about 3975 Nos. Cameras) at certain important places such as Supreme Court, High Court, six District Courts of Delhi, LG House, VP House locations, Markets, Border Check Posts in Delhi has been undertaken.
Besides, Delhi Police has identified 315 locations for installation of CCTV systems in Delhi through M/s ECIL, which has been requested to conduct joint survey with the Distt. Police and submit a proposal for installation of CCTV Cameras at these 315 locations.
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